Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD5332/AD5333/AD5342/AD5343*
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

discharges.Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance deg-
radation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD5332BRU –40°C to +105°C RU-20
AD5333BRU –40°C to +105°C RU-24
AD5342BRU –40°C to +105°C RU-28
AD5343BRU –40°C to +105°C RU-20
*RU = TSSOP (Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
AD5332/AD5333/AD5342/AD5343
–5–REV. PrD
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
DAC
REGISTER
INPUT
REGISTER
POWER-DOWN
LOGIC
11 5
GNDPD
12
VDD
4 VOUTB
POWER-ON
RESET
AD5332
DAC
REGISTER
INPUT
REGISTER
RESET
BUFFER
BUFFER
2
DB 7
DB 0
CS
WR
A0
CLR
LDAC
IN
T
E
R
F
A
C
E
L
O
G
IC
20
13
6
7
8
9
10
VRE FA
VRE FB
VOU TA3
8-BIT
DAC
8-BIT
DAC
AD5332 FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
2